The unaudited pro forma combined condensed statement of income for the year ended March 31, 2006 gives effect to the merger as if it had
been effective on April 1, 2005. This information has been derived from and should be read in conjunction with the historical consolidated
financial statement of MUFG for the year ended March 31, 2006 and UFJ Holdings for the six months ended September 30, 2005, including
their respective notes thereto, which have been prepared in accordance with U.S. GAAP.

The unaudited pro forma financial information is presented for illustrative purpose only and is not necessarily indicative of the results of
operations that would have occurred had the merger been made at the beginning of the period presented or the future results of the combined
operations.

A-1

Edgar Filing: MITSUBISHI UFJ FINANCIAL GROUP INC - Form F-4

Table of Contents 76

Table of Contents

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED CONDENSED STATEMENT OF INCOME

FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2006

MUFG

fiscal year
ended

March 31,
2006

UFJ
Holdings

six months
ended

September 30,
2005

Pro forma
adjustments

Pro forma
combined

(in millions, except per share data)
Interest income:
Loans, including fees ¥ 1,728,047 ¥ 477,433 ¥ (652) (A) ¥ 2,177,022

(27,806) (C)
Deposits in other banks 146,572 21,707 (2,384) (A) 165,895
Investment securities:
Interest 463,602 88,037 15 (B) 541,852

(9,802) (D)
Dividends 51,468 12,797 188 (B) 64,453
Trading account assets 57,404 9,211 66,615
Call loans and funds sold 19,271 2,573 (74) (A) 21,773

3 (B)
Receivables under resale agreements and securities borrowing transactions 64,318 39,805 104,123

Total 2,530,682 651,563 (40,512) 3,141,733

Interest expense:
Deposits 449,398 54,079 (2,384) (A) 487,569

(13,524) (C)
Call money and funds purchased 7,445 1,870 (74) (A) 9,241
Payables under repurchase agreements and securities lending transactions 161,518 47,443 208,961
Due to trust account 5,091 2,618 7,709
Other short-term borrowings and trading account liabilities 103,954 12,776 (64) (A) 116,709

43 (B)
Long-term debt 154,663 66,105 (588) (A) 199,355

283 (B)
(21,108) (C)

Total 882,069 184,891 (37,416) 1,029,544

Net interest income 1,648,613 466,672 (3,096) 2,112,189
Provision for credit losses 110,167 75,714 3 (B) 185,884

Net interest income after provision for credit losses 1,538,446 390,958 (3,099) 1,926,305

Non-interest income:
Fees and commissions 1,033,275 305,049 (6,053) (A) 1,374,220

41,949 (B)
Foreign exchange losses�net (322,355) (87,927) (410,282)
Trading account profits�net 16,423 122,094 195 (B) 138,712
Investment securities gains�net 89,861 88,310 3,697 (B) 181,868
Equity in earnings of equity method investees 22,258 16,412 38,670
Government grant for transfer of substitutional portion of Employees� Pension Fund
Plans 103,001 103,001
Other non-interest income 124,889 44,418 (18,520) (A) 151,787

7,186 (B)

Edgar Filing: MITSUBISHI UFJ FINANCIAL GROUP INC - Form F-4

Table of Contents 77

(6,186) (D)

Total 1,067,352 488,356 22,268 1,577,976

Non-interest expense:
Salaries and employee benefits 746,372 168,763 (528) (A) 920,623

3,518 (B)
2,498 (C)

Occupancy expenses-net 187,324 65,913 (8,555) (A) 260,050
13,171 (B)
2,197 (C)

Fees and commission expenses 218,428 47,434 (6,053) (A) 276,049
16,240 (B)

Amortization of intangible assets 179,543 58,359 5,814 (B) 273,646
88,289 (F)

(58,359) (F)
Insurance premiums, including deposit insurance 89,697 27,126 2 (B) 116,825
Minority interest in income (loss) of consolidated subsidiaries 157,222 (10,681) 6,516 (B) 153,057
Communications 44,420 16,239 324 (B) 60,983
Other non-interest expenses 453,119 244,469 (9,437) (A) 689,387

1,426 (B)
(190) (C)

Total 2,076,125 617,622 56,873 2,750,620

(continued)

The accompanying notes are an integral part of the unaudited pro forma combined condensed financial information.

A-2

Edgar Filing: MITSUBISHI UFJ FINANCIAL GROUP INC - Form F-4

Table of Contents 78

Table of Contents

MUFG

fiscal year
ended

March 31,
2006

UFJ Holdings

six months
ended

September 30,
2005

Pro forma
adjustments

Pro forma
combined

(in millions, except per share data)
Income from continuing operations before income tax expense 529,673 261,692 (37,704) 753,661
Income tax expense 165,473 41,865 (11,615) (E) 195,723

Income from continuing operations 364,200 219,827 (26,089) 557,938
Income from continuing operations allocable to preferred shareholders 206,669 14,197 220,866

Income from continuing operations available to common shareholders ¥ 157,531 ¥ 205,630 ¥ (26,089) ¥ 337,072

Amounts per share (in yen) :
Basic earnings per common share-income from continuing operations available to
common shareholders ¥ 19,398.62 ¥ 39,962.51 ¥ 29,800.40
Diluted earnings per common share-income from continuing operations available to
common shareholders 19,036.71 30,532.23 27,679.08
Weighted average common shares outstanding (in thousands) 8,121 5,146 11,311
Weighted average diluted common shares outstanding (in thousands) 8,121 7,200 12,585

The accompanying notes are an integral part of the unaudited pro forma combined condensed financial information.

A-3

Edgar Filing: MITSUBISHI UFJ FINANCIAL GROUP INC - Form F-4